
 

Item 5.1      Key decisions forward plan 

Education, Children and Families 
[October – December 2013] 

Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected 

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges and 
Council 
outcomes 

1 Parental Engagement Strategy 
Review 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Moyra Wilson 
0131 469 3066 
moyra.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk  
 

P5 
 
CO1 – C06 
 

2 Getting It Right for Every Child 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Lynne Porteous 
0131 529 2423 
lynne.porteous@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P5 

3 Performance Report Special Schools 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Ellen Muir 
0131 469 3960 
ellen.muir @edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P5 

4 Self Evaluation Progress Report 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Ros Sutherland 
0131 469 3445 
ros.sutherland @edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

P5 
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Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected 

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges and 
Council 
outcomes 

5 Social Work Services for Children 
with Disabilities 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Carol Chalmers 
0131 469 3348 
carol.chalmers @edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 

6 Annual Review of Service Strategy 
for Looked After and Accommodated 
Children and Young People 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Scott Dunbar 
0131 469 3123 
scott.dunbar @edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 

7 Family and Community Support 
Services 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Donny Scott 
0131 469 3017 
donny.scott @edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

P1 

8 Children and Families Standards and 
Quality report 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Brannen 
0131 469 3494 

karen.brannen@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 

9 Positive Destinations 08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2 

10 Literacy in Nursery and Early Years 
Establishments 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 
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Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected 

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges and 
Council 
outcomes 

11 School Meals Service 08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Helen McGhee 
0131 469 3052 
helen.mcghee@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P3, CO4 

12 Schools Energy Use 08/10/13 All Director: Mark Turley 
Lead officer: Murdo MacLeod 
0131 529 4296 
Murdo.Macleod@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P3, P50 

13 Report - Special Schools - Proposals 
for the Future Development of 
Panmure St Ann's 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Ellen Muir 
0131 469 3960 
ellen.muir@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

14 Corporate Parenting Action Plan 08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Alistair Gaw 
0131 469 3388 
Alistair.Gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

15 International Unit and Edinburgh 
Africa Trust - Annual Update 
 

08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Claire Soper 
0131 469 3230 
Claire.Soper@edinburgh.gov.uk 

 

16 Development of Riddle’s Court 08/10/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Bruce 
0131 469 3795 
david.bruce2@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

CO19 
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Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected 

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges and 
Council 
outcomes 

1 Educational 
Attainment/Improvements in 
Performance 2013 
 

10/12/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

 

2 Additional Support Needs Planning 
and Performance Update 
 

10/12/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Martin Vallely 
0131 469 3019 
Martin.Vallely@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

 

3 Policy Development and Review 
Subcommittee 
 

10/12/13 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: John Heywood 
0131 529 3294 
John.Heywood.2@edinburgh.gov.uk 
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